THE DATASHEET OF
FCCR16801ABTP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
   Spec. No.: FCCR−K−HTS−0001   /5
   Date: 2017. 1. 10
Spec i f i ca t ion
 Title: CHIP FUSE; RECTANGULAR TYPE
 Style: FCCR10,16

    IEC60127−4 Miniature fuses−Part4: Universal modular fuse−links (UMF)
2. Classification
  Type designation shall be the following form.
(Example) FCCR  10  201  AB  PA
 1  2  3  4  5
 Style
                  1 Chip fuses; rectangular type
                  2 Size
                  3 Rated current
201 201--> 0.2A
                  4 Optional code
                  5 Packaging form
B Bulk (loose package)
PA Press pocket taping
TP Paper taping
3. Safety standard approval
   • UL248−1 and UL248−14
   • CSA C22.2, No. 248.1−00 and CSA C22.2, No. 248.14−00
    The file number to be designated by UL and C−UL shall be as follows: E176847
Symbol Content
AB Standard
Style
Drawing No: FCCR−K−HTS−0001 /5
Title: CHIP FUSES; RECTANGULAR TYPE
FCCR10,16 Page: 2/9
Product specification contained in this specification are subject to change at any time without notice.
If you have any questions or a Purchasing Specification for any quality agreement is necessary, please contact our sales staff.
Issue: KAMAYA ELECTRIC CO., LTD. Research & Development Department HOKKAIDO Research center Last update: 2017.1.10
4. Rating
4.1 The ratings shall be in accordance with Table−1.
Table−1
Style
Rated current Internal
resistance value
(mΩ max.)
Rated
voltage
（V）
Breaking
capacity
(A)
Time / current characteristic
Symbol (A) Marking
symbol Current Pre−arcing time
FCCR10
151 0.15 ∩ 1850
DC24 35 200% 5 s max.
201 0.2 Z 1250
251 0.25 C 880
321 0.315 D 600
401 0.4 E 400
501 0.5 F 300
FCCR16
151 0.15 OB 2300
DC50 50 200% 5 s max.
201 0.2 ZB 1350
251 0.25 CB 1000
321 0.315 DB 600
401 0.4 EB 450
501 0.5 FB 300
631 0.63 IB 220
751 0.75 AB 190
801 0.8 KB 165
102 1.0 LB 130
132 1.25 MB 110
152 1.5 HB 90
162 1.6 NB 75
202 2.0 SB 65
252 2.5 TB 40
 4.2 Working temperature range: −55 to +125(°C)
5. Packaging form
  The standard packaging form shall be in accordance with Table−2.
Table−2